
23/24 Competition Schedule

Date Days Event Location Notes

Sept. 2-4 Sat-Mon Fortune Fencing ROC/RJCC/RYC Ontario, CA
Sept. 9 Sat Mile High Team , Unrated DFC
Sept. 9-10 Sat-Sun Youth Cup #1 SDFA
Sept. 16 Sat Unrated, Y12, Open Foil/Epee RFFC
Sept. 22-24 Fri-Sun Wasatch Fencing RYC/RJCC Kaysville, UT
Sept. 23 Sat C & Under Foil/Epee SDFA
Sept. 30-Oct.1 Sat-Sun Air Force ROC/RJCC, (CDT, JNR, D1A, D2, VET) AFA

Oct. 6 Fri Friday night fight (Open Mixed Foil) DFC
Oct. 6-10 Fri-Tues AFM Super Regional SYC/RJCC/ROC Santa Clara, CA
Oct. 8 Sun Armory Clinic with Seth at SDFA SDFA
Oct. 13 Fri Referee clinic with Greg Domashovetz SDFA
Oct. 14 Sat D & Under Foil & Epee with referee observations SDFA
Oct. 20-22 Fri-Sun SYC of the Rockies (Y10, Y12, Y14) (also, CO Youth Cup) DFC
Oct. 26-29 Fri-Mon October NAC - (D1, D2, Cdt, Para) Orlando, FL

Nov. 4-5 Sat-Sun RJCC of the Rockies - (CDT, JNR) DFC
Nov. 10-13 Fri-Mon November NAC - (Y-14, Cadet, Junior) Ft. Worth, TX
Nov. 17-19 Fri-Sun 7th Annual Sword in the Stone RYC & RJC Torrance, CA 
Nov. 18-19 Sat-Sun Colorado Cup #2 - Sr. FAD

Dec. 1-4 Fri-Mon December NAC/SJCC - (D1 NAC + Jr.,Cdt. SJCC) Richmond, VA
Dec. 1-3 Fri-Sun The Fencing Center Winter RJCC San Jose, CA
Dec. 2 Sat Western Slope Cup #2 To Be Determined
Dec. 3 Sun C & Under Epee/Foil SDFA This event date has been changed
Dec. 8 Fri Friday night fight Open Epee DFC
Dec. 10 Sun C & Under and Vet cup #1 DFC
Dec. 15/16 Sat-Sun JO Qualifiers DFC This event has date been changed

Jan. 1 Mon Hangover Open DFC
Jan. 5-8 Fri-Mon January NAC - (D1, Jr., Vet) San Jose, CA
Jan. 13-15 Sat-Mon Treasure Chest RYC San Fransisco, CA
Jan. 13-15 Sat-Mon 2024 South Coast Mary Rafanelli RYC/RJC  Pasadena, CA
Jan. 13 Sat D & Under Epee/Foil SDFA
Jan. 20-21 Sat-Sun Youth Cup #3 SDFA
Jan. 27-28 Sat-Sun Bill Goering Colorado Cup #3/Vet #2 DFC

Feb. 2 Fri 3-weapon Unrated DFC
Feb. 3 Sat Western Slope Cup #3 To Be Determined
Feb. 3-4 Sat-Sun The Battle of the Bay Div 1A ROC San Jose, CA
Feb. 10-11 Sat-Sun Rocky Mountain RYC - (Y10, Y12, Y14) (CO Youth Cup #3) SDFA
Feb. 16-19 Fri-Mon Junior Olympics (Jr. National Championships)  Charlotte, NC
Feb. 25 Sun C & Under Epee/Foil SDFA

Mar. 1-4 Fri-Mon March NAC - (Cdt., Y-14, Y-12, Y-10) Portland, OR
Mar. 8-10 Fri-Sun South Coast RYC/RJCC Pasadena, CA
Mar. 9-10 Sat-Sun Colorado Cup #4 FAD

RYC/RJCC of the Rockies - (Y10, Y12, Y14, CDT)(CO Youth Cup) DFC This event date is now TBD due to conflict
Mar. 22-24 Fri-Sun Fortune Fencing SYC/RJCC Ontario, CA
Mar. 23-24 Sat-Sun E & Under FAD
Mar. 30 - Apr. 1 Sat-Mon Challenge by the Bay RYC/RCC Fremont, CA

Apr. 5-7 Fri-Sun ROC of the Rockies, (D1A, D2, D3, VET) DFC
Apr. 12-14 Fri-Sun 5th Annual Precision RYC & RJC Torrance, CA
Apr. 13 Sat Vet #3 at Glenwood Springs Glendwood Springs
Apr. 19 Fri Epee Friday night fight Open SDFA
Apr. 20 - 21 Sat-Sun The Fencing Center DIV2/Vet ROC San Jose, CA
Apr. 26-29 Fri-Mon April NAC - (D1, Junior, Vet, Para) Salt Lake City, UT

May 3-5 Fri-Sun Golden State Classic RYC Pomona, CA
May 4-5 Sat-Sun Summer National Division Qualifier DFC
May 11-12 Sat-Sun Mandel Charity Event Open DFC
May 18-19 Sat-Sun Youth Cup #5 FAD
May 25 Sat Western Slope Cup To Be Determined

Jun. 1-2 Sat-Sun Colorado Cup #5 SDFA
Jun. 22 Sat Roaring Fork Rumble (Foil/Epee) Open Glendwood Springs
Jun. 29 - Jul. 8 Summer Nationals (All Divisions and Age Groups) Columbus, OH
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